## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of a Waiver of Commission Rule	)	
20 CSR 4240-40.030(12)(S) for All Missour	i )	File No. GE-2020-0297
Natural Gas Distribution Companies and	d )	
Municipal Gas Distribution Systems	)	

## AMEREN MISSOURI'S RESPONSE IN SUPPORT OF STAFF'S MOTION TO EXTEND THE WAIVER UNTIL MARCH 31, 2021

COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri" or "Company"), and pursuant to the Commission's Order and Notice issued on January 4, 2021, responds to the Commission Staff's motion to extend the waiver of 20 CSR 4240-40.030(12)(S)(1)(B) with conditions through March 31, 2021. Ameren Missouri sincerely appreciates Staff's continued efforts to monitor the impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic on natural gas distribution companies, like Ameren Missouri, and supports extension of the waiver with conditions through March 31, 2021.

Respectfully submitted,

## |s| Jermaine Grubbs

Jermaine Grubbs, MO Bar # 68970 Corporate Counsel Ameren Missouri 1901 Chouteau Avenue St. Louis, MO 63103

Phone: (314) 554-2041 Fax: (314) 554-4014

AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY, d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the Staff of the Commission, the Office of the Public Counsel, and all counsel of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 7<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2021.

<u>| Is| Jermaine Grubbs</u> Jermaine Grubbs